Received Jan 10, 2025 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-250025

24 Revised Page No. 1

Company Name/Permit Number: Sanitary Service Company, Inc. G-14 Registered Trade Name(s)

CHECK SHEET

All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column indicates an original page.

Page	Current
Number	Revision
Title Page	0
1	24
2	0
2 3 4	0
4	0
5 6 7	1
6	0
7	0
8	0
9	0
9 10	0
11	0
	0
13	0
12 13 14	0
15 16	0
16	0
17	0
18	0
19	9
19 20	24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21	0
21 22 23	0
23	0
24	7
25	4
=•	

Page	Current		
Number	Revision		
26	0		
27	1		
28	10		
29	10 0 3 1 0 0		
30	0		
31	3		
32	1		
33	0		
34	0		
35 36 37	9 0 13 9		
36	0		
	13		
38	9		
39	9		
40	1		
41	8		
42	10		
43 44	6		
44	0		
45	0		
46	6 0 0 5 0		
47	0		

Page	Current
Number	Revision
Indumber	Revision
1	
L	

Supplements in Effect

Special Fuel Surcharge Supplement No.8

Issued by: Paul Razore

Issue Date: January 10, 2025 (For Official Use Only)

Effective Date: March 1, 2025

Docket No. TG-_____ By: _____

Tariff No. <u>9</u>		<u> </u>	l Page No. <u>32</u>
Company Name/Permit Number: Sanitary Registered Trade Name(s)	Service Company, Inc.	G-14	
	<u>Item 160 Time Rate</u>	<u>s</u>	
 When time rates apply. Time rates name (a) When material must be taken to a (b) When a company's equipment muservice due to no disability, fault, or time taken in returning to the si (c) When a customer orders a single, refer to this Item. 	special site for disposal; ist wait at, or return to, a or negligence on the par te will be charged for; or	customer's site to prov t of the company. Actu	ual waiting time
How rates are recorded and charged. T minutes. Time rates apply for the period fro until it returns to the terminal, excluding int that is in the control of the company and no lunch breaks, breakdown of equipment, an Disposal fees in addition to time rates . will apply in addition to time rates.	om the time the company erruptions. An interruption ot in the control of the cu ad similar occurrences.	/'s vehicle leaves the c on is a situation causir stomer. Examples inc	company's terminal ng stoppage of service lude: coffee breaks,
ates per hour:		Rate Per Hour	
Гуре of Equipment ordered	Truck and Driver	Each Extra Person	Minimum Charge
<u>Single rear drive axle:</u> Non-packer truck Packer truck Drop-box truck	\$ 69.06 \$ 69.06 \$ 69.06	\$ 60.00 \$ 60.00 \$ 60.00	\$1.15 \$1.15 \$1.15
<u>Fandem rear drive axle:</u> Non-packer truck Packer truck Drop-box truck	\$ 94.20 \$ 94.20 \$ 94.20 \$ 94.20	\$ 60.00 \$ 60.00 \$ 60.00	\$ 1.57 \$ 1.57 \$ 1.57 \$ 1.57
Fruck and Trailer f a customer requests a container or a drop f a customer requests a trailer be re-spotte ssued by: Paul Razore			\$ 1.57 (N) will apply. will apply. (N)
ssue Date: January 10, 2025	(For Official Use Only,		Date: March 1, 2025
Docket No. TG-	Date:	By:	

Received Jan 10, 2025 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-250025

Tariff No. 9

12 Revised Page No.

37

Company Name/Permit Number: Sanitary Service Company, Inc. G-14 Registered Trade Name(s)

Item 230 -- Disposal Fees

Charges in this item apply when other items in the tariff specifically refer to this item.

Disposal site (name or location)	Type of Material	Fee for Disposal				
Republic Services						
City of Bellingham Waste (Maximum Rate)	MSW	\$ 133.17 per Ton				
Rest of Whatcom County Waste (Maximum Rate)	MSW	\$ 133.17 per Ton				
Applicances (No refrigerators/freezers)	White Goods	\$ 55.00 per Appliance				
Non-Friable Asbestos and other	Special Waste	\$ 98.00 minimum or				
Special Waste	Special Waste	\$150.00/ton				
20' Containers	MSW	\$2,225.00 minimum up to 25				
20 Containers		tons. \$89/ton over 25 tons (N)				
19' Containers	MSW	\$2,375.00 minimum up to 25				
48' Containers		tons. \$95/ton over 25 tons (N)				

Recycling & Disposal Servcies Inc					
City of Bellingham Roll Off (Maximum Rate)	MSW	\$	141.03	per	Ton
County Roll Off (Maximum Rate)	MSW	\$	141.03	per	Ton
Roofing Materials (Maximum Rate)	Building Material	\$	141.03	per	Ton
Tribal Waste Contract (Maximum Rate)	MSW	\$	141.03	per	Ton
Applicances except Refrigeration	White Goods	\$	10.30	per	Appliance
Household Refrigerators/Freezers	White Goods	\$	41.20	per	Appliance
Commercial Refrigeration	Refrigeration	\$	50.00	per	Appliance
-		Plus	: \$85.00	per	Ton
Passenger Tires	Tires	\$	10.30	per	Tire
Commercial Tires	Tires		Varies by size		
Recycle Small Electronics (see letter)	Electronics	\$	6.00	per	Appliance
Recycle Small Electronics (see letter)	Electronics	\$	20.00	per	Appliance
City of Bellingham					
Vactor Waste	MSW	\$	186.66	per	Ton
Green Earth Technology					
Yardwaste	Yardwaste	\$	69.00	per	Ton

State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assessed for special commodities (tires, appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary.

Issued by: Paul Razore

Issue Date: January 10, 2025

(For Official Use Only)

Effective Date: March 1, 2025

Docket No. TG-_____ Date: _____ By: _____